

2
3 BARFOOT AMENDMENT TO SB75
4
5
6
7

8 On page 4, line 13, after "court" insert the
9 following:

10 or to a minor whose name is ordered by a court to be
11 changed pursuant to the Uniform Parentage Act
12

13 On page 7, line 26, restore "~~18~~" and delete "19"
14

15 On page 7, line 27, after "chapter" insert the
16 following:

17 and not otherwise subject to the jurisdiction of the
18 juvenile court
19

20 On page 8, line 4, restore "~~18~~" and delete "19"
21

22 On page 8, line 4, after "who" insert the following:
23 is not otherwise subject to the jurisdiction of the
24 juvenile court and who
25

26 On page 10, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety
27 and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 (c) Upon completion of all of the requirements of
2 subsection (b), jurisdiction shall immediately vest in the
3 circuit court, and the probate court shall proceed no further.